

Listed on: 26.10.2016

Court No.

Item No.

**SECTION XIA  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPEAL No. 354 OF 2007 .**

**WITH**

**INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION Nos. 3 & 4**

(Application for permission to file additional documents & exemption from filing official translation of documents)

**Bonnie Face.**

**...Appellant**

**Versus**

**Lilly @ Jannet & Ors.**

**...Respondents**

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19<sup>th</sup> April, 2011, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order.

**“We are of the opinion that an effort should be made to resolve the disputes between the parties through mediation. Let the matter be referred to Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.T. Thomas, a former Judge of this Court, residing at Thadathil House, Muttambalam (Post Office), Kottayam-686004, Kerala, for mediation. His Lordship may fix his own terms of emoluments. The parties are directed to appear before His Lordship on 18.05.2011 at 11 am.**

**List after receiving report from His Lordship.”**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that report has been received from Hon'ble Mr. Justice K.T. Thomas, former Judge of this Court Stating therein that the mediation efforts have failed. (copy of the same has already been included in the C.A. paper books for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

It is further submitted that Mr. Gautam Narayan, Advocate has on 14.01.2013 filed an application seeking permission to place additional documents and application seeking exemption from filing official Translation of documents in the matter above mentioned (Registered as I.A Nos. 3 & 4) (copy of the same is already placed for the kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court).

Service of Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal is complete.

Original Record has been returned to the High Court.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 4<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2016.

Sd/-

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR