



Heard the learned counsels for the parties  
and perused the relevant material.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the  
signed order.

Pending application(s), if any, stand  
disposed of.

(Neetu Khajuria)

Court Master (Asha Soni)

Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file.)